Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-595
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5063 Linear LiFePO4 Battery Charger with Power Path and USB
Compatibility in LFCSP
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-595
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Vendor P/N
2 C1, C2 Capacitors, MLCC, 1 µF, 10 V, 0805, X7R Murata GRM21BR71A105KA01
1 C3 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 µF, 25 V, 0805, X5R Murata GRM21BR61E106MA73
2 C4, C5 Capacitors, MLCC, 22 µF, 6.3 V, 1206, X5R Murata GRM31CR60J226ME19
2 C6, C12  Capacitor, MLCC, 100 nF, 16 V, 0402, X7R Murata GRM155R71C104KA88
5 C7, C8, C9, C10, C11 Capacitors, size 1206 Not assembled Not assembled
1 D1 LED 636 nm super red 0805 SMD Lumex SML-LX0805SIC-TR
1 JP1 Connector header, 3 pins × 1 pin Sullins Electronics PEC36SAAN
2 JP2, JP3 Connector headers, 10 pins × 2 pins Not assembled Not assembled
2 J1, J2 Terminal block PCB connector, 4 position Tyco Electronics 282836-4
2 J3, J11 Connector headers, 3 pins × 1 pin Sullins Electronics PEC36SAAN
6 J5, J6, J7, J8, J9, J10 Connector headers, 2 pins × 1 pin Sullins Electronics PEC36SAAN
1 R1 Resistor, 56 kΩ, 1%, 0805, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW080556K0FKEA
1 R2 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0805, SMD Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1003V
1 R3 Resistor, 3296 - 3/8” square trimming
potentiometer 50 kΩ
Burns or equivalent 3296 W - 1 - 503 LF
3 R5, R6, R7 Resistors, 0805, SMD, no assembly Not applicable Not applicable
4 R8, R13, R14, R15 Resistors, 1.5 kΩ, 1%, 0805, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW08051K50FKEA
3 R10, R11, R16 Resistors, 0 Ω, 1%, 0805, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW08050000Z0EA
1 R17 Resistor, 470 Ω, 1%, 0805, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW0805470RFKEA
1 R18 Resistor, 0.150 Ω, 1%, 0805, SMD Rohm MCR10EZHFLR150
20 TP1 to TP20 Test point, test header, 1.0 mm hole Vero Technologies 20-2137
1 U1 ADP1720 50 mA high voltage, micropower
linear regulator, 8-lead MSOP